PRIVACY STATEMENT BOOQI MEDIA SOLUTIONS B.V.

Introduction & GDPR

On our website and during an assignment we process data from you that can be classified as personal data within the meaning of the General Data Protection Regulation ('GDPR'). BooQi Media Solutions B.V. acts as controller for these data, hereinafter referred to as the "Company". This means that we decide which personal data will be processed, for what purpose and in what way. The Company will further inform you about the processing of your data via this privacy statement.

Processing of personal data

On the website your details are processed by filling in the contact form and we will contact you accordingly. We ask for your name and your e-mail address. The Company only processes this data when you fill in the form and click on the send button, as a result of which the data is received by the Company. The data will only be used to contact you.

Principles for processing

The Company processes your personal data on the basis of and for the performance of an agreement, assignment, a legal obligation, your permission or a legitimate interest.

Sharing your data

Your data will only be shared with third parties if the Company deems this necessary, such as ICT service providers, accounting programs, hosting and cloud storage suppliers or other suppliers to which the Company outsources support services.

Security

The Company ensures that your personal data is protected and stored in accordance with applicable laws and regulations.

Storage period

The Company will keep your personal data in line with the GDPR and specific mandatory statutory retention periods. The data is not kept longer than is strictly necessary to achieve the goals for which the data have been collected. Insofar as the Company wishes to retain the data for a longer period, the data is anonymized or used only for historical or scientific research or statistical purposes.

Your privacy rights

Under the GDPR you have multiple rights. For example, you have the right to request the Company to inspect, rectify, delete, limit and transfer your personal data. If you wish to make use of these rights, you can contact the Company via the contact form on the Company's website or by sending an e-mail to info@boogi.com. The contact details of the Company can be found at the end of this statement. You also have the right to file a complaint with the supervisory authority: the Dutch Data Protection Authority ('AP'). More information be found on the AΡ website (https://autoriteitpersoonsgegevens.nl/).

Contacts

For questions or requests you can contact us via the information below.

BooQi Media Solutions B.V.

Website: https://www.booqi.com/

E-mail: info@booqi.com

CoC: 30240716